U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu Administrator's Secretariat Excise Department, Daman.

No. 3/1518/EXC-ADM/2014-15/ 1214

Dated :- 90 969 105

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 22 of Goa, Daman & Diu Excise Duty Act, 1964, as applicable to the Union Territory of Daman & Diu, the Administrator of Daman & Diu hereby makes the following Rules further to amend the Goa, Daman & Diu Excise Duty Rules, 1964 (hereinafter referred to as the Principal Rules), namely.

1. Short Title, Extent and Commencement

- (1) These Rules may be called the Goa, Daman & Diu Excise Duty (Amendment) Rules, 2015
- (2) These Rules shall extend to the whole of the Union Territory of Daman & Diu
- (3) These Rules shall come into force on and from the date of their publication in the Official Gazette.

2. Amendment of Rule 90(5)

After Rule 90(5)(iii), the following shall be inserted:

- **90(5)(iv)** License for service of IMFL, Beer and Foreign Liquor to its guests occupying the rooms in the "A", "B" & "C" category Hotels.
- **90(5)(v)** License for retail sale of IMFL, Beer and Foreign liquor at every additional point of sale and service within the Hotel premises identified by the Hotelier.

This notification shall come into force with immediate effect.

By order and in the name of Administrator of Daman & Diu and DNH

(Kishore Bamania)

istor

Joint Secretary (Taxation)